Form code: TA 1411a Revision: 2014-11 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 4
© DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
P-15212
File No:
792.41
Job Id:
262.1-000442-6
This is to certify:
That the Axial Restraining Pipe Couplings
with type designation(s)
NORMA GRIP/NORMA GRIP E /+GF+ GRIP/+GF+ GRIP E and fireproof versions FP or RFP
Issued to
NORMA Germany GmbH
Maintal-Dörnigheim, Germany
is found to comply with
Det Norske Veritas' Standards for Certification 2.9 No. 5-792.20
Det Norske Veritas' Rules for Classification of Ships
Offshore Standard DNV-OS-D101, Marine and Machinery Systems and Equipment
Application :
The coupling may be used for locking connection of metal pipes in the systems as mentioned
in the certificate.
Type: Temperature
range:
Max. working press.: Sizes:
NORMA GRIP/NORMA GRIP E
/+GF+ GRIP/+GF+ GRIP E
See certificate 2,5 -16 bar (dep.
size and type, see
cert.)
26,9- 406,0 mm pipe
OD (dep. type, see
cert.)
fireproof versions FP or RFP See certificate 2,5 -16 bar (dep.
size and type, see
cert.)
26,9 - 406,4 mm
This Certificate is valid until 2018-06-30.
Issued at Høvik  on 2015-04-30
DNV GL local station: Essen
Approval Engineer: Adel Samiei
for DNV GL
Marianne Spæren Marveng
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
 Certificate No: P-15212
File No: 792.41
Job Id: 262.1-000442-6
Form code: TA 1411a Revision: 2014-11 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 4
Product description
Slip-on joint Grip and Grip E and fireproof versions FP or RFP
Materials:
Material combination W2 W4 W5
 DIN AISI DIN AISI DIN AISI
Housing 1.4301 304 1.4301 304 1.4571 316 Ti
Bolts 1.7220 /
1.4404
4140H /
316L
1.4404 316 L 1.4404 316 L
Massive trunnion 1.0737 12 L 14 1.4301 304 1.4401 316
Hollow trunnion - - 1.4571 316 Ti 1.4571 316 Ti
Formed hollow trunnion 1.0580 1024 1.4571 316 Ti 1.4571 316 Ti
Grip ring 1.4310 301 1.4310 301 1.4310 301
Band insert 1.4571/
plastic
316 Ti/
plastic
1.4571/
plastic
316 Ti/
plastic
1.4571/
plastic
316 Ti/
plastic
Application/Limitation